# OP \$40.00 4487795

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548980

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANSFORMATIONS TREATMENT CENTER, INC.		11/11/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TTC Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	14000 S. Military Trail	
Internal Address:	Suite 208	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4487795	Т

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036838396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-548-6284

Email: hkline@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard W. Kline

Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 2: Nath, Goldberg & Meyer

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard W. Kline
SIGNATURE:	/Howard W. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - 11 11 19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0766

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 11th day of November, 2019, by and between TRANSFORMATIONS TREATMENT CENTER, INC., a Florida corporation, whose business address is 14000 S. Military Trail, Suite 202 Delray Beach, FLORIDA 33484 (the "Assignor") and TTC HEALTHCARE, INC. a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 14000 S. Military Trail, Suite 208 Delray Beach, FLORIDA 33484 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the mark ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 4,487,795, registered on February 25, 2014, in connection with "Addiction treatment services" in International Class 44;

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark, and the registration therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor.

TRANSFORMATIONS TREATMENT CENTER, INC.

TTC HEALTHCARE, INC.

Matthew Hirsch Signed:

President

Print Name:

Print Title:

Matthew Hirsch

Signed: Math S. L. Bell
Print Title: Chalman-